## 505297822 01/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5344599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PLUSONE SPORTS LLC	04/06/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEW SWARM SPORTS LLC
Street Address:	11 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	AMESBURY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01913

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14259855
Application Number:	15600425
Application Number:	29490692
Application Number:	29548472
Application Number:	29672377
Application Number:	62794371

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159634816

**Email:** collins.mba-jonas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN L. HEMMER

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120643-5000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLINS N. MBA-JONAS, III
SIGNATURE:	/Collins N. Mba-Jonas, III/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2019

PATENT 505297822 REEL: 048147 FRAME: 0212

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PlusOne Sports LLC - MA - Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Organization (April 10, 2018)[1]#page1.tif

source=PlusOne Sports LLC - MA - Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Organization (April 10, 2018)[1]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048147 FRAME: 0213 MA SOC Filing Number: 201801379900 Date: 4/10/2018 3:11:00 PM

Apr. 10. 2018 3:08PM

To the State Secretary

Alexander Van Alen, Authorized Person

of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

No. 7456 P. 2

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF PLUSONE SPORTS LLC

F.E.I. Number

(Pursuant to the provisions of Section 13 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act)

I	It is hereby certified that:
I	FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "company") is Plusone Sports LLC.
\$	SECOND: The date of filing of the company's certificate of organization February 1, 2013.
7	THIRD: The name of a manager, if any, of the company is Alexander Van Alen.
	FOURTH: The name of a person who is authorized to execute any documents to be filed in the ate Secretary is Alexander Van Alen.
recordable instr	FIFTH: The name of a person, if any, authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver, and record any unnent purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a Registry of District Office of the Land Court, is Alexander Van Alen.
\$	SIXTH: The amendment to the company's certificate of organization is as follows:
The exact name	of the limited liability company is New Swarm Sports LLC,
Secretary of Sta	SEVENTH: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the tte.
Executed on Ar	oril 6, 2018.

PATENT REEL: 048147 FRAME: 0214 MA SOC Filing Number: 201801379900 Date: 4/10/2018 3:11:00 PM

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

April 10, 2018 03:11 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 048147 FRAME: 0215